



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 240/2025**

ABC

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for Petitioner (appearance
not given)

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Divya Balian.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Tyagi, Mr.
Deepak Parashar and Mr. Prakhar
Singh Advocates for R2 to R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Respondents on the ground that he has been now served and seeks time to file *vakalatnama/Reply*.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks, failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.15,000/-, to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. Be listed on 27.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/RS